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Paul Barrie Jones

Director Information

Title Executors Of Estate
Name Paul Barrie Jones
Postcode EX10 8LD

Date of birth April 1948

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
TARNMERE LIMITED

BICKGROVE LIMITED
WILLOW PROPERTIES LIMITED
BIRCHBEST LIMITED
ELDERPOINT LIMITED
BRIGFINE LIMITED
MERCHANTBEST LIMITED
CLASSICBEST LIMITED
ARCHDOWN LIMITED
REGALPOINT LIMITED
GROSVENOR MANSIONS
(SIDMOUTH) LIMITED

BRIGFINE LIMITED
BIRCHBEST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
01560106

01646153

00658153

01192972

01430676

01312952

01311260

01264505

01627077

01465372

01734571

01312952
01192972

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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901007024

901007024
Hillsdon House
High Street
Sidmouth
Devon

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
14/09/2006 03/03/2018 Company
Secretary

07/07/2006 03/03/2018 Director

31/12/1991
31/12/1991

Director
Director
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TARNMERE LIMITED
MERCHANTBEST LIMITED
BICKGROVE LIMITED
CLASSICBEST LIMITED
REGALPOINT LIMITED
ELDERPOINT LIMITED
ARCHDOWN LIMITED

WILLOW PROPERTIES LIMITED
LENERATION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01560106
01311260
01646153
01264505
01465372
01430676
01627077
00658153
01029874

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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901007024
31/12/1991 Director
31/12/1991 Director
31/12/1991 Director
31/12/1991 Director
31/12/1991 03/03/2018 Director
31/12/1991 Director
30/09/1991 Director
30/09/1991 Director

08/03/1991 07/06/2018 Director



